

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2002

Page 1, line 23, replace "6,027,542" with "6,331,052" and replace "48,130,161" with "48,433,671"

Page 1, line 24, replace "7,216,641" with "7,238,141" and replace "20,361,322" with "20,382,822"

Page 2, line 6, replace "14,730,701" with "15,055,711" and replace "72,219,157" with "72,544,167"

Page 2, line 8, replace "14,900,831" with "15,225,841" and replace "70,488,696" with "70,813,706"

Page 2, line 22, replace "16,069,793" with "16,394,803" and replace "81,514,921" with "81,839,931"

Page 2, line 24, replace "15,914,960" with "16,239,970" and replace "83,559,728" with "83,884,738"

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:**

This amendment restores \$325,010 from the general fund for 3 FTE deputy clerk positions (\$303,510) and related operating expenses (\$21,500).